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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS

COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH OF PLANNED
PARENTHOOD OF KANSAS AND
MID-MISSOURI, INC., and
ORRIN MOORE, M.D.,

Plaintiffs,

SAM BROWNBACK, Governor of the State of
Kansas,
ROBERT MOSER, Secretary of the Kansas
Department of Health and Environment,
DEREK SCHMIDT, Attorney General of the
State of Kansas, and
STEPHEN M. HOWE, District Attorney for
Johnson County, Kansas, in their official
capacities,

Defendants.
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CIVIL ACTION
CASE NO. 11-2368-JAR-DIJW

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL OF ACTION

COMES NOW Plaintiffs Planned Parenthood of Kansas and Mid-Missouri, Inc. and

Orrin Moore, by and through their attorneys of record and hereby file this Notice of Dismissal of

the Subject Lawsuit as to all defendants pursuant to Fed.R.Civ.Pro 41(a)(1)(A)(i) without

prejudice.

Respectfully submitted, August 23, 2011

s/Lee Thompson

Lee Thompson, #08361

Erin C. Thompson, #22117
THOMPSON LAW FIRM, LLC
106 E. 2nd Street
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Wichita, Kansas 67202
Telephone: (316) 267-3933
Fax: (316) 267-3901
Ithompson@tslawfirm.com

Roger K. Evans*

Planned Parenthood Federation of America
434 West 33rd Street

New York, New York 10001

Telephone: (212) 261-4708

Fax: (212) 247-6811
roger.evans@ppfa.org

Diana O. Salgado*

Planned Parenthood Federation of America
1110 Vermont Ave., NW, Suite 300
Washington, District of Columbia 20005
Telephone: (202) 973-4830

Fax: (202) 296-3480
diana.salgado@ppfa.org

Talcott Camp*

Diana Kasdan*

ACLU Foundation

125 Broad Street, 18th Floor

New York, New York 10004-2400
Telephone: (212) 549-2635

Fax: (212) 549-2651
tcamp@aclu.org
dkasdan@aclu.org

Stephen Douglas Bonney, #12322

ACLU Foundation of Kansas & Western Missouri
3601 Main Street

Kansas City, Missouri64111

Telephone: (816) 994-3311

Fax: (816) 756-0136

dbonney@aclukswmao.org

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS

*Application for Admission Pro Hac Vice
Forthcoming
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on the 23rd day of August, 2011, | electronically filed the foregoing
NOTICE OF DISMISSAL with the clerk of the court by using the CM/ECF system.

s/ Erin Thompson




